FORM PTO-1595 √ev. 6-93)	REC	08-29-	2003	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ÓMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					3 8-29-03
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼				■ V
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Pate	102000	19190400010 IIIO ai	acned origina	il documents or copy thereot.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			2. Name and	address of re	oceiving party(ies)
United States Can Compan	yy V.	2 0°02	Name: <u>We</u> Internal Ad		Bank Minnesota, National Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached?	Yes 🖄 No	Au	uress	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment	□ N	Merger	Street Add	ress: 6 TV	a Marquette
☐ Security Agreement	<u> </u>	Change of Name			-
Other Notice of Gran		rity Interest Patents	City:_/	innes po	2 State: MN ZIP: 55479
Execution Date: Tyly 22			Additional nar	me(s) & address	(es) attached? □ Yes 汉 No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s)	:			
If this document is being filed	together wit	n a new applicatio	n, the execution d	ate of the app	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent	No.(s)	
		Additional numbers at	tached? O <u>Y</u> Yes □ N	lo	5915595
Name and address of party to concerning document should		spondence	6. Total numb	er of application	ons and patents involved: 8
Name: Laura Konrath	VI-15-MAN-1		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41).	\$_320,00
Internal Address: LD In	ston &	Strown	∑ Enclose	*	
330	d Fin	Strown		- ,	
			☐ Authori	zed to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 W. Wa	cker Dr.		8. Deposit ac	count numbe	r:
			Trabal Advances	N/A	
City: Chicago Sta	te: IL	ZIP: 60601	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
9/02/2003 GTON11 00000034 5915595	/	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
	00 8P \				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. 	and belief, th	e foregoing inform	ation is true and o	correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of
				~ / / \	
Laura Konrath		_ Xain	× Nau	at	
Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing	Total numb	excipages including	Signature cover sheet, attachme	ents, and docume	ent: Date

Continuations Item 4

US Can Company

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Discognimic	Thirten See	osnigi:
AEROSOL DISPENSING CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR	5,915,595	6/29/99
ASSEMBLING SAME		
LITHO START-OFF DEVICE AND METHOD OF STABILIZING	5,235,913	8/17/93
AN OFFSET LITHOGRAPHIC PRINTING PRESS TO PRINT A		
PRECISE INK IMAGE		
LOW MASS PISTON FOR NECKED-IN AEROSOL CANS	5,127,556	7/7/92
PROBE FOR SENSING TEMPERATURE AND/OR PRESSURE	4,788,871	12/6/88

Pending Applications

() FAST TO THE TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TO	1 344 39	Things May
AEROSOL DISPENSING CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME	09/032721	2/28/98
AEROSOL CAN HAVING REDUCED DIAMETER DOME	09/436980	11/9/99
CONTAINER	524870/09	1/14/00
AEROSOL CONTAINER	119784/29	3/14/00



NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of July 22, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each a "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Holders referenced therein (the "Holders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Holders:

PATENTS

Description of Patent Item

Patent No.

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

Patent Applications

Patent Applications No.

Date of Patent Applications

Date of

Patent

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

CHI:1242145.1

PATENT REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0972 The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Holders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

UNITED STATES CAN COMPANY

By: Sandra K. Vollman
Title: St. VP and CFO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: <u>/ Ú</u>č

Vice President

PATENT REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0973

US Can Company

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Siego Cytings	Parter Str.	(8.0791)
AEROSOL DISPENSING CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING SAME	5,915,595	6/29/99
LITHO START-OFF DEVICE AND METHOD OF STABILIZING AN OFFSET LITHOGRAPHIC PRINTING PRESS TO PRINT A PRECISE INK IMAGE	5,235,913	8/17/93
LOW MASS PISTON FOR NECKED-IN AEROSOL CANS	5,127,556	7/7/92
PROBE FOR SENSING TEMPERATURE AND/OR PRESSURE	4,788,871	12/6/88

Pending Applications

- 28 TE 100	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	Burga Digne
AEROSOL DISPENSING CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME	09/032721	2/28/98
AEROSOL CAN HAVING REDUCED DIAMETER DOME	09/436980	11/9/99
CONTAINER	524870/09	1/14/00
AEROSOL CONTAINER	119784/29	3/14/00

DUR1\262514_2

PATENT REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0974

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

43 RUE DU RHONE 1204 GENEVA, SWITZERLAND

CITY POINT
1 ROPEMAKER STREET
LONDON, EC2Y 9HT

333 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1543

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER (312) 558-6352

35 WEST WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

(312) 558-5600

FACSIMILE (312) 558-5700

www.winston.com

200 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166-4193

21 AVENUE VICTOR HUGO 75116 PARIS, FRANCE

101 CALIFORNIA STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-5894

1400 L STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3502

August 26, 2003

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

Re: Citigroup Capital Markets/United States Can Company

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed is a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents together with a check in the amount of \$320.00 payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for the assignment recordation fees.

Please file the enclosed with the Patent Assignment Department of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. When the filing process is completed, please send the file-stamped document to the following address:

Laura L. Konrath WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 35 W. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60601

Should you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to call.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

Laura L. Konrath
Senior Legal Assistant

LLK:cl Enclosures

RECORDED: 08/29/2003

PATENT
"REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0975